## December 12, 2006

To the Honorable Common Council City of Milwaukee 200 East Wells Street, Room 205 Milwaukee, WI 53202

Dear Members of the Common Council:

Attached is a Redevelopment Plan for the 20<sup>th</sup> and Brown Streets Redevelopment Project Area adopted by the Common Council on September 26, 2006, via File No. 051278.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 66.1333(6)(e), Wiscons in Statutes, I, Joel T. Brennan, Assistant Executive Director-Secretary of the Redevelopment Authority, hereby certify that the attached plan is a true and correct copy of the Redevelopment Plan for the 20<sup>th</sup> and Brown Streets Redevelopment Project Area. This Plan was duly approved by the Redevelopment Authority and by a two-thirds vote of the Common Council. I also inform the Common Council that the Authority shall proceed to exercise the powers granted by such certification as set forth in Wiscons in law.

The Authority further requests that the Council approve the attached resolution for immediate adoption on December 12, 2006, to restrict any new construction within the boundaries of the subject project area except as provided by the above-referenced statute.

Respectfully Submitted,

REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE

Joel T. Brennan

Assistant Executive Director-Secretary

Attachments